## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2009 No. 203

## The Police Act 1997 (Criminal Records) (Electronic Communications) Order 2009

## Amendments to the Police Act 1997

- 11.—(1) Section 124 (offences: disclosure) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)(b) and (c) for "countersigned" substitute "acted as the registered person in relation to".
- (3) In subsection (2) for "countersigned" substitute "in relation to which the person who acted as the registered person did so".
- (4) In subsection (3) for "countersigned by or at the request of an individual" substitute "in relation to which an individual acted as the registered person, or in relation to which the person who acted as the registered person did so at the request of an individual".